6.3.2 The provisions of this section shall also apply to the termination of this Agreement and 
shall survive such termination. Owner and Design-Builder shall require similar waivers in 
contracts with Subcontractors and Others retained for the Project. 

ARTICLE 7 CONTRACT PRICE 

The Contract Price is Three Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Eight 
and NO/100’s Dollars ($384,578.00) subject to adjustment as provided in ARTICLE 8. 

ARTICLE 8 CHANGES IN THE WORK 

Changes in the Work which are within the general scope of this Agreement may be accomplished 
without invalidating this Agreement by Change Order, Interim Directive, or a minor change in the Work,

[...]

Professional, professional liability insurance for claims arising from the negligent performance of 
professional services under this Agreement, which shall be written for not less than One Million Dollars 
($1,000,000) per claim and in the aggregate with a deductible not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000). The Professional Liability Insurance shall include prior acts coverage sufficient to cover 
all services rendered by Design Professional. This coverage shall be continued in effect for Three (3) 
year(s) after the Date of Substantial Completion. The combined total deductive and self-insured retention 
maximum shall be Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

10.6 BONDING 

10.6.1 Performance and Payment Bonds X are/ are not required of Design-Builder. If required, such 
bonds shall be issued by a surety licensed in the state in which the Project is located and must be 
acceptable to Owner. Owner’s acceptance shall not be withheld without reasonable cause.